
GMC100052-0001 

GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON 

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT D - ALICE WILKIE 

Date of Birth:i Code 

Date: 
31/7/98 

1/8/98 

Event: 
Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital, Department of Medicine for Elderly People, 
from care home with unresolved urinary tract infection. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Promazine syrup: Dr Wilson prescribes 25mg PRN. Not administered. 
¯ Dr Wilson also prescribes as regular prescriptions fluoxetine (Prozac), co- 

danthramer, zopiclone, lactulose and promazine. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Haloperidol: Dr Wilson prescribes 2.5-10mg PRN, max 60mg/24hrs. 2.5mg 

administered at 20.45. 
¯ Augmentin: Dr Wilson prescribes 1.2g iv tds. Two doses administered. Replaced 

with augmentin elixir from 2/8/98. 
Reviewed by Dr Lord. 

Source: 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Handling profile 
Referral letter 
Drug charts 

Nursing notes 
Care plan 
Drug charts 
Clinical notes 

Page(s): 

98A, 166 
105 
118 
150 

139, 142 

105 
107-113 

139, 144 
169 

4/8/98 Clinical notes 98A, 99A 
CPN notes 302 

Drug charts indicate:                                                             Drug charts                 139 
¯ Magnesium hydroxide: Dr Wilson prescribes 10mls PRN. Not administered. 

6/8/98 Transferred to Daedalus Ward, GWMH. 

10/8/98 Reviewed by Dr Lord 

TK-019.doc 

Discharge plan 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Referral letter 
Significant events 
Nursing care plan 
CPN notes 
Clinical notes 

96 
99A 
116 
148 
196 
212 
303 

99B 



GMC100052-0002 

17/8/98 Deterioration recorded. Contact record 206 
Nursing care plan 210 

Undated Drug charts 145 

20/8/98 

21/8/98 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 
¯ Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 
¯ Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800btg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 30mg/24hrs administered from 13.50. 
¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered from 13.50. 
Entry in clinical notes by Dr Barton. 

Drug charts 

Clinical notes 
Drug charts 

Contact record 
Drug charts 

145 

99B 
145 
206 

145 Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 30mg/24hrs administered. 
¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered. 
Death recorded at 18.30. Clinical notes 99B 

Contact record 206 

TK-019.doc 


