GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT D – ALICE WILKIE

Date of Birth: Code A

Date:	Event:	Source:	Page(s):
31/7/98	Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital, Department of Medicine for Elderly People,	Clinical notes	98A, 166
	from care home with unresolved urinary tract infection.	Nursing notes	105
		Handling profile	118
		Referral letter	150
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	139, 142
	Promazine syrup: Dr Wilson prescribes 25mg PRN. Not administered.		
	• Dr Wilson also prescribes as regular prescriptions fluoxetine (Prozac), co- danthramer, zopiclone, lactulose and promazine.		
1/8/98	Drug charts indicate:	Nursing notes	105
	• Haloperidol: Dr Wilson prescribes 2.5-10mg PRN, max 60mg/24hrs. 2.5mg	Care plan	107-113
	administered at 20.45.	Drug charts	139, 144
	• Augmentin: Dr Wilson prescribes 1.2g iv tds. Two doses administered. Replaced with augmentin elixir from 2/8/98.	Clinical notes	169
4/8/98	Reviewed by Dr Lord.	Clinical notes	98A, 99A
		CPN notes	302
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	139
	Magnesium hydroxide: Dr Wilson prescribes 10mls PRN. Not administered.		
6/8/98	Transferred to Daedalus Ward, GWMH.	Discharge plan	96
		Clinical notes	99A
		Nursing notes	116
		Referral letter	148
		Significant events	196
		Nursing care plan	212
		CPN notes	303
10/8/98	Reviewed by Dr Lord	Clinical notes	99B

17/8/98	Deterioration recorded.	Contact record	206
		Nursing care plan	210
Undated	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	145
	• Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.		
	• Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.		
	• Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800µg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.		
20/8/98	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	145
	Diamorphine: 30mg/24hrs administered from 13.50.		
	Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered from 13.50.		
21/8/98	Entry in clinical notes by Dr Barton.	Clinical notes	99B
		Drug charts	145
		Contact record	206
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	145
	Diamorphine: 30mg/24hrs administered.		
	Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered.		
	Death recorded at 18.30.	Clinical notes	99 B
		Contact record	206